SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).

31334-31336/2016

M/S. NUTRINE CONFECTIONERY
COMPANY LTD. PALAMENAR ROAD,
CHITTOOR, REP. BY ITS UNIT HEAD
AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY,
B. GIASUDDIN ,
S/O MD. RASOOL. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA, REP. BY ITS SECRETARY, MINISTRY OF ENERGY, NEW DELHI AND ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 20/02/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv. Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.

M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to comply with the Office Report dated $27^{\rm th}$ January, 2017.

(RASHI GUPTA) SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER